DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2016-880292

Rec:\$42.00

\$42.00 Pgs=4

05/03/2016 02:16 PM

PROPEL/BNC RETAX ORIGINATIONS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 122010310004

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Propel Financial Services, LLC PO BOX 100350 San Antonio, Texas 78201

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain the personal information of any party.

PROPERTY TAX LIEN PAYMENT AGREEMENT

("Payment Agreement")

Date:	April 28, 2016	
County Parcel No.:	1220-10-310-004	
Property Street Address:	1472 Glenwood Dr., Gardnerville Ranchos, NV 89460 Douglas	
<u>-</u>	County	
Property Owner:	David Carlisle, Kathryn Carlisle	
Property Owner's Mailing	1472 Glenwood	
Address:	Gardnerville, NV 89460	
Tax Lien Assignee:	Propel Financial Services, LLC	
Payment Address:	P.O. Box 100350	
	San Antonio, TX 78201	
Tax Years Owed:	2013-2016	
Tax Amount Paid:	\$27,435.72 (including all taxes, penalties, interest, fees, and costs	
	owed)	
Subject Property:	Country Club Est Lot 33 being more particularly described as LOT	
	33, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES,	
	FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DOUGLAS	
-	COUNTY, NEVADA, ON JULY 17, 1967 IN BOOK 51, PAGE 377,	
	AS FILE NO. 37147.	

Payment for Assigned Tax Lien. Property Owner has authorized the county treasurer of Douglas County, Nevada to assign the property tax lien(s) on the Subject Property to Tax Lien Assignee and has directed Tax Lien Assignee to tender the Tax Amount Paid to said treasurer as consideration for the assignment. This Payment Agreement is secured by the tax lien(s) on the Subject Property which have been or will be assigned from said treasurer to the Tax Lien Assignee, in accordance with Chapter 361, Nevada Revised Statutes.

Promise to Pay. Property Owner promises to pay to the order of Tax Lien Assignee the Funds Advanced, and interest on the unpaid balance. "Funds Advanced" is defined as the Tax Amount Paid, together with transaction costs of \$28,034.72 as allowed by NRS Chapter 361. Payment is payable at the Payment Address and in accordance with the Terms of Payment. All unpaid Funds Advanced and accrued interest are due and payable on May 15, 2026. Within twenty (20) business days after Property Owner has paid in full the Funds Advanced plus interest and any charges for costs or fees as described herein, Tax Lien Assignee shall issue a release of the tax lien in accordance with Chapter 361, Nevada Revised Statutes.

Property Tax Lien Payment Agreement: NV160465751 Page 1 of 3

Terms of Payment. The Funds Advanced shall bear interest at the rate of nine and 99/100ths percent per annum. The Funds Advanced, together with interest thereon, are due and payable to Tax Lien Assignee in equal monthly installments of three hundred seventy and 33/100ths dollars (\$370.33) on the 15th day of each month, beginning on June 15, 2016 and continuing until the unpaid Funds Advanced, any accrued, unpaid interest, and any charges for costs or fees as described herein have been paid in full. Payments will be applied in the following order of priority: (i) any charges Property Owner owes to Tax Lien Assignee other than the Funds Advanced and interest as permitted by NRS Chapter 361; (ii) interest that is due; and (iii) Funds Advanced. Unpaid, past due amounts payable on this Payment Agreement shall, at the option of Tax Lien Assignee and when permitted by law, accrue interest at the maximum non-usurious rate permitted by law. Property Owner may pay off the unpaid Funds Advanced, any accrued, unpaid interest, and any charges for costs or fees at any time without prepayment penalty.

Payment of Fees and Costs. Tax Lien Assignee shall on its demand be paid back by Property Owner for all fees, costs and expenses incurred to enforce this Payment Agreement, with interest thereon at the rate chargeable on Funds Advanced, to the extent allowed by applicable law.

Charges. If the interest or other charges collected or to be collected on this Payment Agreement exceed the permitted legal limits, then (i) any such interest or charges shall be reduced to the permitted limit; and (ii) any sums collected which exceed the permitted limits will be either credited against the Funds Advanced or refunded to the Property Owner, at the option of the Tax Lien Assignee.

Late Charges for Overdue Payments. If Tax Lien Assignee has not received any monthly installment by the 15th day from the day when due, the Property Owner shall pay a late fee not to exceed five percent of the scheduled installment.

Default. A default exists under this Payment Agreement if Property Owner (i) fails to timely pay or perform any obligation or covenant in this Payment Agreement or any instrument securing or collateral to it; (ii) does not pay when due any subsequent year's ad valorem taxes on the Subject Property; or (iii) enters into an agreement with a party other than Tax Lien Assignee for the payment of such taxes.

Collection and Foreclosure. If a default exists under this Payment Agreement, Tax Lien Assignee may (i) declare all the unpaid balance of the Funds Advanced and all other amounts due and unpaid hereon immediately due and payable; (ii) bring an action to collect the amounts due under the agreement in the manner provided by law for the enforcement of contracts in writing; and/or (iii) bring an action to collect the amounts due in the manner provided by NRS 361.625 to 361.730, inclusive, except insofar as any provision of those sections applies only to the district attorney of the county or an action commenced by such district attorney.

Miscellaneous. Each person signing this Payment Agreement is fully and personally obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Payment Agreement. When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

PROPERTY OWNER(S):

David Carlisle

Kathryn Carlisle

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 28th day of April 2016 by David Carlisle, Kathryn Carlisle.

Property Tax Lien Payment Agreement: NV160465751

Page 2 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of <u>RIVERS IDE</u>) On <u>APRIL 28, 2016</u> before me, <u>AFLIS</u> Date personally appeared <u>DAVID</u> CARTISLE	EN F. DUGAN- NOTARY PUBLIC, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer E and KATheyn Carliste Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(es), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) actor	
o is	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
Commission # 2077727 Notary Public - California	vitness my hand and official seal. signature of Notary Rublic
Place Notary Seal Above	
OPT	IONAL —
Though this section is optional, completing this in fraudulent reattachment of this	nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Title or Type of Document: Applicant Acthor Number of Pages: 3 The Signer (s) Other Than	Named Above: Along
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s). Signer's Name: David Cartisle	Signer's Name: Kathryn Carlisle
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signer Is Representing:	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Partner ─ ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing: ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐

See attacked

SEAL OF OFFICE:

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Nevada

PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:

Kaempfer Crowell Renshaw Gronauer & Firorentino

